## 507425877 08/08/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7472806

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name		Execution Date		
ZHEJIANG UNIVERSIT	Y			08/01/2022		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	HANGZH	HANGZHOU LANGTUO BIOTECHNOLOGY CO., LTD				
Street Address:	4TH FLOOR, KAIXUAN ROAD 208#, SHANGCHENG DISTRICT, HANGZHOU,					
City:	ZHEJIAN	ZHEJIANG				
State/Country:	CHINA					
Patent Number:	1	0772303				
Property Type		Number				
	•					
CORRESPONDENCE	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:	(9	949)391-4699				
Correspondence will b	e sent to a	the a mail addrage first, if the				
				cessful, it will be sent ia US Mail		
using a fax number, if	provided;	if that is unsuccessful, it will 86223692800				
	<b>provided;</b> 8	if that is unsuccessful, it will				
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	<b>provided;</b> 8 u J	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 86223692800 sa@jcipgroup.com CIPRNET	be sent v			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<i>provided;</i> 8 u J 8	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 86223692800 sa@jcipgroup.com CIPRNET F-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RI	be sent v			
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	<i>provided;</i> 8 u J 8	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 86223692800 sa@jcipgroup.com CIPRNET	be sent v			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<i>provided;</i> 8 u J 8 T	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 86223692800 sa@jcipgroup.com CIPRNET F-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RI	be sent v			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<i>provided;</i> 8 u J 8 T	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 86223692800 sa@jcipgroup.com CIPRNET F-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RI AIPEI, TAIWAN 100404	be sent v			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<i>provided;</i> 8 u J 8 T	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 86223692800 sa@jcipgroup.com CIPRNET F-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RI AIPEI, TAIWAN 100404 124549-US-PA-PCT	be sent v			
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	<i>provided;</i> 8 u J 8 T	if that is unsuccessful, it will 86223692800 sa@jcipgroup.com CIPRNET F-1, NO. 100, ROOSEVELT RI AIPEI, TAIWAN 100404 124549-US-PA-PCT DANIEL HSIEH	be sent v			

124549-US-PA-PCT

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION

ZHEJIANG UNIVERSITY, a corporation having a place of business at No.866 Yuhangtang Road, Xihu District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang 310058 China(hereafter ASSIGNORS), have been jointly assigned or otherwise jointly have the right, title and interest in certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application or patent listed below:

		Serial/ Patent No.
Eye-friendly green-blue mixed LED lighting method and system for chicken houses	2020/09/15	US10,772,303

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby:

- $\mathbf{I}$ Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to Hangzhou Langtuo Biotechnology Co., Ltd, a corporation having a place of business at 4th Floor, Kaixuan Road 208#, Shangcheng District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang, China(hereinafter referred to as"ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed therein.
- 2) Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application(s) or any division(s), continuation(s), substitute(s), re-examination(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agrees to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application(s), as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- Agrees that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the 4) ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative(s), and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- Warrants and represents that ASSIGNOR has not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, 5) contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signatures of Assignor and Assignee with the execution date of this Assignment indicated beside the signature(s).

Assignor 1 (Conveying Party):

By: Jinmy Pan Typed Name: Jinming Pan Title: IPR Director Company: ZHEJIANG UNIVERSITY

Assignee 1 (Receiving Party):

By: Jinsong Jiang Date: 2022.8.1 Typed Name: Jinsong Jiang Title: CEO Company: Hangzhou Langtuo Biotechnology Co., Ltd

The rest states of the second states and the second states are second at the

**RECORDED: 08/08/2022**